Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10-08) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 11/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
	TS ONLY
	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Origin Medsystems, Inc.	Name: Origin Medsystems, LLC
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 170 Baytech Drive
Execution Date(s) <u>01/03/2008</u>	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement X Change of Name	City: <u>San Jose</u>
Joint Research Agreement	State:California
Government Interest Assignment	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 95134
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
See Exhibit A attached to Certificate of Conversion	See Exhibit A attached to Certificate of Conversion
Additional numbers at	ached? XYes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 8
Name: Alan W. Cannon	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_320.00
Internal Address:	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 942 Mesa Oak Court	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: <u>Sunnyvale</u>	8. Payment Information
State: <u>California</u> Zip: <u>94086</u>	
Phone Number: (408) 736-3554	
Fax Number: (408) 736-3564	Deposit Account Number
Email Address: Alan@acannonlaw.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	Istiller
Signature	Date Date
Alan W. Cannon	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (671) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Exhibit A Assignment Patent Rights

Our Ref.	Maquet Ref.	Country	Serial No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date	Title
GUID-022CIP	06-00510	SN	07/890,033	5/28/1992	Abandoned	Abandoned	Properitoneal Mechanical Retraction Apparatus and Methods of Using
GUID-022CIP2	06-00510US3	SU	08/279,290	7/22/1994	Abandoned	Abandoned	Method for Creating a Mediastinal Working Space
GUID-022CON	Abandoned	SU	08/253,184	6/2/1994	Abandoned	Abandoned	Propertitoneal Mechanical Retraction Apparatus and Methods of Using
GUID-022CON2	Abandoned	SU	08/341.708	11/18/1994	Abandoned	Abandoned	Propertitoneal Mechanical Retraction Apparatus and Methods of Using
GUID-024CON6	06-00702US8	SN	10/113,731	3/27/2002	Abandoned	Abandoned	Device to Permit Offpump Beating Heart Coronary Bypass Surgery
GUID-028CON	06-00498US3	- SU	10/193,575	7/10/2002	6,899,670	5/31/2005	Organ Manipulator Having Suction Member Supported with Freedon to Move Relative to its Support
GUID-042	AKC-24100	SU	09/794,670	2/27/2001	6,890,338	5/10/2005	Method and Apparatus for Performing Anastomosis Using Ring Having Tines with Weak Sections
GUID-112CIP	08-01123US2	SN	10/883,097	6/7/2004	7,258,694	8/21/2007	Medical Punch and Surgical Procedure

-

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "ORIGIN MEDSYSTEMS, INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ORIGIN MEDSYSTEMS, INC." TO "ORIGIN MEDSYSTEMS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRD DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2008, AT 2:08 O'CLOCK P.M.



Variet Smith Hindes

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 6283180

DATE: 01-03-08

2180545 8100V

080007317 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authwar.shtml

> PATENT REEL: 021924 FRAME: 0465

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:08 PM 01/03/2008 FILED 02:08 PM 01/03/2008 SRV 080007317 - 2180545 FILE

State of Delaware

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM CORPORATION TO LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORIGIN MEDSYSTEMS, INC.

Origin Medsystems, inc., a Delaware corporation, hereby certifies as follows:

1. The name of the converting corporation is Origin Medsystems, Inc., (the "Corporation"), which was originally incorporated on December 8, 1988 under the name Origin Medsystems, Inc.

2. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is Origin Medsystems, Inc.

3. The name of the limited liability company into which the Corporation shall be converted is Origin Medsystems, LLC, as set forth in the Certificate of Formation of Origin Medsystems, LLC, which is being filed concurrently herewith in accordance with the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, as amended.

4. The conversion of the Corporation to Origin Medsystems, LLC (the "Conversion") has been approved by the Board of Directors and the Sole Stockholder of the Corporation in accordance with the provisions of section 266 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

5. It is intended that the Conversion effect a complete liquidation of Origin Medsystems, Inc., within the meaning of section 332 of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended, and corresponding provisions of applicable state tax laws (and any successor provisions).

The Conversion shall be effective on upon fitting with the Delaware Secretary of State.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion as of this, The day of January, 2008.

ORIGIN MEDSYSTEMS, LLC.

By: Name, Lawrence Knop Title: Authorized Porson

ATTE (\$120.)

Delaware

PAGE 2

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "ORIGIN MEDSYSTEMS, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRD DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2008, AT 2:08 O'CLOCK P.M.



2180545 8100v

080007317

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Variet Smith Hindes

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 6283180

DATE: 01-03-08

PATENT REEL: 021924 FRAME: 0467

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:08 FM 01/03/2008 FILED 02:08 FM 01/03/2008 SRV 080007317 - 2180545 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

<u>of</u>

ORIGIN MEDSYSTEMS, LLC

This Certificate of Formation of Origin Medsystems, LLC (the "LLC"), dated as of the 2^{-4} day of January, 2008 is being duly executed and filed by Lawrence J. Knopf, as an authorized person, to form a limited liability company under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 Del. C. §18-101, et seq.).

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is:

Origin Medsystems, LLC

<u>SECOND</u>: The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, Wilmington, Delaware 19808, in the County of New Castle. The name of its registered agent at such address is Corporation Service Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation of Origin Medsystems, LLC this <u>3nd</u> day of January, 2008.

By Name: Lawrence J. Knopf Fitle: Authorized Person

A**/79318686.**1

RECORDED: 12/04/2008